Media release

Challenger Limited

28 October 2022

CHALLENGER LAUNCHES LIQUID ALTERNATIVES BALANCED FUND

Challenger has launched the Challenger Solutions Liquid Alternatives Balanced Fund (the Fund), which seeks to deliver positive absolute returns in excess of the cash rate regardless of the market environment.

The Fund is managed by Challenger's newly-formed Solutions Group, which works with institutional clients to address their evolving needs, supporting both investment returns and retirement needs.

The Fund is first in a series of solutions being developed by Challenger's Solutions Group, which will be available exclusively to institutional clients.

The Fund uses independent quantitative and qualitative analysis to identify risk premia, which is expected to provide consistent returns with low correlation to investment markets. The Fund will be managed by senior portfolio managers Marco Barchmann and Jerome Yim.

Underlying exposures in the Fund include strategies such as momentum, carry, value and volatility, and asset classes such as equities, fixed income, currencies and commodities.

The Fund is benchmarked against the RBA cash rate total return index and uses a combination of risk premia and cash strategies to provide additional returns. The Fund does not provide clients with a guaranteed return. Launched in July 2022, the Fund has delivered a total return (net of fees) of 5.2% in the first three months since inception¹.

Josh Heller, Head of Challenger Solutions said: "The Challenger Solutions Liquid Alternatives Balanced Fund is aimed at meeting the needs of institutional clients who are seeking sophisticated investment options differentiated from traditional asset classes.

"By using systematic investment strategies to harvest risk premia from a broad range of asset classes and styles, which have low correlations to each other, we can provide clients with absolute returns complementing their investment portfolios."

ENDS

1. Source: Challenger 14 October 2022. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

Fidante Partners Limited ABN 94 002 835 592 AFSL 234 668 (Fidante) is the responsible entity and issuer of interests in the Fund. Fidante has appointed Challenger Investment Solutions Management Pty Ltd ABN 63 130 035 353, AFSL 487354 as the investment manager of the Fund.



28 October 2022

About Challenger

Challenger Limited (Challenger) is an investment management firm focused on providing customers with financial security for a better retirement.

Challenger operates three core businesses, a Funds Management division, an APRA-regulated Life division and an APRA regulated authorised deposit-taking institution. Challenger Life Company Limited (Challenger Life) is Australia's largest provider of annuities.

Challenger Solutions Group works with institutional clients to address their evolving needs, supporting both investment returns and retirement needs.

Fidante Partners Limited is the responsible entity and issuer of interests in the Fund. ABN 94 002 835 592, AFSL 234668 (Fidante)

For more information contact:

Antonino Blancato FCR 0410 448 577 a.blancato@fcr.com.au Jane Keeley Challenger Corporate Affairs 0402 633 522 jkeeley@challenger.com.au

Media release issued by Challenger Investment Solutions Management Pty Ltd (ABN 63 130 035 353, AFSL 487354) (CISM or the Investment Manager), the investment manager of the Fund. The information in this media release should be regarded as general information only and is not intended to be financial product advice. It has been prepared without taking account of any person's objectives, financial situation or needs.

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Other than information which is identified as sourced from Fidante in relation to the Fund, Fidante is not responsible for the information in this publication, including any statements of opinion.

Fidante is not an authorised deposit-taking institution (ADI) for the purpose of the Banking Act 1959 (Cth), and its obligations do not represent deposits or liabilities of an ADI in the Challenger Group (Challenger ADI) and no Challenger ADI provides a guarantee or otherwise provides assurance in respect of the obligations of Fidante. Investments in the Fund(s) are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income or principal invested. Accordingly, the performance, the repayment of capital or any particular rate of return on your investments are not guaranteed by any member of the Challenger Group.

